(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C U.S. Patent and Trade	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	3239135 S: Please record the attached original documents or copy there	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy there	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
SUGATA, Hiroshi	Name: FOSTER ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	
Room 202, Riverside Fussa, 554-10, Fussa Fussa-shi, Tokyo 197-0011 Japan	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 512, Miyazawa-cho	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Akishima-shi	
Other		
	City: Tokyo, Japan State: Zip: 196	
10-08-2004 Execution Date:	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/505,344	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Faterit Application No.(3)	D. 1 atent (10.(3)	
Additional numbers		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: John H. Lynn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}	
Internal Address:	Foclosed	
IIIteriiai Audiess.	Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	
	TI TI	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 2915 Redhill Ave., Suite C 103	- Jan 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 -	
Street Address: 2915 Redhill Ave., Suite C 103	12-2469 M	
	- Jan 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 - 1988 -	
Street Address: 2915 Redhill Ave., Suite C 103 City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626	12-2469 M	
City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626	12-2469 M	
City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626	12-2469 ECT	
City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626 DO NOT US	12-2469 ECT	
City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626 DO NOT US 9. Signature.	12-2469 SE THIS SPACE	
City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626 DO NOT US 9. Signature. John H. Lynn, Reg. no. 29,235	12-2469 SE THIS SPACE May 10, 2006	
City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626 DO NOT US 9. Signature. John H. Lynn, Reg. no. 29,235 Name of Person Signing	12-2469 SE THIS SPACE	

PATENT REEL: 017859 FRAME: 0203

				Sample Form (form	
ASSIG	SNMENT OF	APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional)
Vhereas, I/We, <u>Hir</u>	osbi SUGATA	of_	Tokyo, Japan		hereafter
eferred to as applican	it, have invented	d certain new and us	seful improveme	nts in	
Th	in Speaker and	Method of Manufac	turing the Speak	rer	
I for which an applic	cation for a Unit	ted States Patent wa	s filed on		
Application Numb	er/		•		•
for which an appli	cation for a Unit	ted States Patent wa	as executed on _		, and
Vhereas, <u>Fost</u> o"assignee" whose m	er Electric Co ailing address i	Ltd_of_Tokyo_J	apan cho, Akishima-sl	ni, Tokyo, Japan	erein referred
lesirous of acquiring t		,	,	, , , ,	
cknowledged, and of ssign and transfer us nd the entire right, t inited States, I/We he	ther good and vector said assigned itte and interest authorize to said assigned to said ass	aluable consideration be the full and excluing the and to any and and request the Co	on, I/We, the appresive right to the last all Patents white mmissioner of P	said invention in the said invention in the ich may be granted atent and Trademar ast in and to the sai	e United States therefor in the ks to issue said me, for his sole
icknowledged, and of issign and transfer us and the entire right, the inited States, I/We had been and behoof; and the issignment and sale is issignment.	her good and vector said assigned itte and interested authorized to said assigned for the use and granted, as full not been made.	aluable considerations the full and excluing the full and excluing the full and excluing and request the Conse, of the entire right behoof of his legal lily and entirely as	in, I/We, the apprisive right to the all Patents white mmissioner of Pt, title, and interespresentatives, the same would	said invention in the said invention in the ich may be granted atent and Trademarest in and to the said to the full end of the have been held to	e United States therefor in the ks to issue said me, for his sole term for which by me had this
cknowledged, and of ssign and transfer us and the entire right, the inited States, I/We had believed and behoof; and the signment and sale is signment and sale.	her good and vector said assigned itte and interested authorized to said assigned for the use and granted, as full not been made.	aluable considerations the full and excluing the full and excluing the full and excluing and request the Conse, of the entire right behoof of his legal lily and entirely as	in, I/We, the apprisive right to the all Patents white mmissioner of Pt, title, and interespresentatives, the same would	said invention in the said invention in the ich may be granted atent and Trademarest in and to the said to the full end of the have been held to	e United States therefor in the ks to issue said me, for his sole term for which by me had this
icknowledged, and of issign and transfer us and the entire right, the inited States, I/We had been and behoof; and the issignment and sale is issignment.	her good and vector said assigned itte and interested authorized to said assigned for the use and granted, as full not been made.	aluable considerations the full and excluing the full and excluing the full and excluing and request the Conse, of the entire right behoof of his legal lily and entirely as	in, I/We, the apprisive right to the all Patents white mmissioner of Pt, title, and interespresentatives, the same would	said invention in the said invention in the ich may be granted atent and Trademarest in and to the said to the full end of the have been held to	e United States therefor in the ks to issue said me, for his sole term for which by me had this
cknowledged, and of ssign and transfer us not the entire right, the inited States, I/We had believed States Patent se and behoof; and said Patent may be assignment and sale.	her good and vector said assigned itte and interested authorized to said assigned for the use and granted, as full not been made.	aluable considerations the full and excluing the full and excluing the full and excluing and request the Conse, of the entire right behoof of his legal lily and entirely as	in, I/We, the apprisive right to the all Patents white mmissioner of Pt, title, and interespresentatives, the same would	said invention in the said invention in the ich may be granted atent and Trademarest in and to the said to the full end of the have been held to	e United States therefor in the ks to issue said me, for his sole term for which by me had this
cknowledged, and of ssign and transfer upon the entire right, the inited States, I/We he inited States Patent se and behoof; and the inited Patent may be assignment and sale of Executed this	ther good and vectors and assigned itte and interested authorized to said assigned for the use and granted, as full not been made. 10 th	aluable considerations the full and excluing the full and excluing the full and excluing and request the Conse, of the entire right behoof of his legal lily and entirely as	in, I/We, the apprisive right to the all Patents white mmissioner of Pt, title, and interespresentatives, the same would	said invention in the said invention in the ich may be granted atent and Trademarest in and to the said to the full end of the have been held to	e United States therefor in the ks to issue said me, for his sole term for which by me had this
cknowledged, and of ssign and transfer upon the entire right, the inited States, I/We have and behoof; and the inited States Patent and Patent may be assignment and sale of the inited States and behoof; and the inited States are selected this selected th	her good and voto said assigned itle and interested authorize to said assigned for the use and granted, as full not been made. / Oth	aluable considerations the full and exclusions the full and exclusions and request the Conse, of the entire right behoof of his legal and entirely as	in, I/We, the apprisive right to the all Patents white mmissioner of Pt, title, and interespresentatives, the same would	said invention in the said invention in the ich may be granted atent and Trademarest in and to the sai to the full end of the id have been held to be a said to the full end of the idea.	e United States therefor in the ks to issue said me, for his sole term for which by me had this
cknowledged, and of ssign and transfer upon the entire right, the inited States, I/We he inited States Patent se and behoof; and said Patent may be assignment and sale of	ther good and vectors and assigned ittle and interested authorized to said assigned for the use and granted, as full not been made. / Oth	aluable considerations the full and exclution and to any and and request the College, of the entire right behoof of his legal lily and entirely as	in, I/We, the apprisive right to the lall Patents whi mmissioner of Pt, title, and intererepresentatives, the same would August	said invention in the said invention in the ich may be granted atent and Trademarest in and to the sai to the full end of the id have been held to be a said to the full end of the idea.	e United States therefor in the ks to issue said me, for his sole term for which by me had this
icknowledged, and of issign and transfer upon the entire right, to inited States, I/We he inited States Patent ise and behoof; and the issignment and sale is issignment and sale is is in the inited State of	ther good and vectors and assigned itle and interested authorized to said assigned for the use and granted, as full not been made. / O th	aluable considerations the full and exclust in and to any and and request the College, of the entire right behoof of his legal lily and entirely as	in, I/We, the apprisive right to the lall Patents whi mmissioner of Pt, title, and interespresentatives, the same would August	said invention in the said invention in the ich may be granted atent and Trademarest in and to the sai to the full end of the id have been held to be a said to the full end of the idea o	e United States therefor in the ks to issue said me, for his sole term for which by me had this
and acknowledged ti	ther good and vectors and assigned itle and interested authorize to said assigned for the use and granted, as full not been made. / O th	aluable considerations the full and exclust in and to any and and request the Come, of the entire right behoof of his legal ally and entirely as day of	in, I/We, the apprisive right to the lall Patents whi mmissioner of Pt, title, and interespresentatives, the same would August	said invention in the said invention in the ich may be granted atent and Trademarest in and to the sai to the full end of the id have been held to be a said to the full end of the idea o	e United States therefor in the ks to issue said me, for his sole term for which by me had this
icknowledged, and of issign and transfer upon the entire right, the inited States, I/We he inited States Patent isse and behoof; and the issignment and sale is signment and sale is state of State of Before me personally	ther good and vectors and assigned itle and interested authorize to said assigned for the use and granted, as full not been made. / O th	aluable considerations the full and exclust in and to any and and request the Come, of the entire right behoof of his legal ally and entirely as day of	in, I/We, the apprisive right to the lall Patents whi mmissioner of Pt, title, and interespresentatives, the same would August	said invention in the said invention in the ich may be granted atent and Trademarest in and to the said to the full end of the idea have been held to the said have been held to the sa	e United States therefor in the ks to issue said me, for his sole term for which by me had this

Total of forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REQUEST FOR	Application No.:	10/505,344
CORRECTION	Filing Date:	August 19, 2004
OF	First Named Inventor:	Hiroshi Sugata
RECORDED	Group Art Unit:	N/a
ASSIGNMENTS	Examiner Name:	n/a
	Attorney Docket No.:	Taka.09

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Applicant respectfully requests a correction in the assignment recorded at reel 016694 at frame 0318. The receiving party should read Foster Electric Co., Ltd. And its address is 512, Miyazawa-cho, Akima-shi, Tokyo 196-8550 Japan. Enclosed are new Assignment Recordation Forms and a copies of the original assignments.

Please charge all fees associated with filing the enclosed documents and all extensions of time to deposit account 12-2469. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

John H. Lynn

Reg. No. 29,235 LYNN & LYNN

Suite C 103

2915 Redhill Avenue Costa Mesa, CA 92626

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on May 10, 2006

714.641-4712:

714.432-0722

Telephone:

Facsimile:

PATENT REEL: 017859 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 05/15/2006